(iv) 

Time of 

completion in 

Days. 

a. Annual Cleaning & Maintenance 

of the Underground and all Over  

Head R.C.C & PVC Reservoir  at 

Unnayan Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-

91 Up to Dec'2026. 

Rs.3,67,090/- 

Amount of                     

Rs.7,345/- (Seven 

Thousand Three  

Hundred &Forty 

Five)only to be paid 

through online only 

as per the system. 

478 (Four 

Hundred and 

Seventy Eight) 

days. 

• Cost of Tender Document:-  NIL. 

• Date of uploading of e-N.I.T. & other Documents (online) :- 26.08.2025(Publishing 
Date). 

• Last date & time for submission of Tender :- 04.09.2025, Time: 12.30hrs   

• Time and Date of Opening of Technical Bid:

[...]

Name of Work Annual Cleaning & Maintenance of the Underground and all Over  

Head R.C.C & PVC Reservoir  at Unnayan Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91 

Up to Dec'2026. 
Estimated Amount Rs.3,67,090/-(Including GST & CESS). 

Earnest Money (Rs.) Amount of Rs.7,345/- (Seven Thousand Three  Hundred &Forty 

Five)only to be paid through online only as per the system. 
Time of Completion 478 (Four Hundred and Seventy Eight) days 

Cost of Tender 
Document 

NIL 

Last date & time of 
Submission of Tender 

04.09.2025, Time: 12.30hrs 

For detail information please visit https://wbtenders.gov.in & https://kmda.wb.gov.in/ 

Executive Engineer, 
   CSD, E&AM Sector

[...]

Underground and all Over  Head R.C.C & 

PVC Reservoir  at Unnayan Bhawan, Salt 

lake, Kol-91 Up to Dec'2026. 

Rs.3,67,090/- 

Amount of                     

Rs.7,345/- (Seven 

Thousand Three  

Hundred & Forty 
Five) only to be paid 

through online only as 

per the system. 

478 (Four 

Hundred and 

Seventy Eight) 

days. 

Note: -Quoted rate shall be including GST, CESS and any other Govt. statutory taxes as applicable as per latest 

Govt. norms. 

2. Intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website https://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the